submitted to the Joint Legislative Budget Committee in a format 81 

and level of detail comparable to the format and level of detail 82 

provided during the Fiscal Year 2026 budget request process. 83 

SECTION 5.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 84 

intention of the Legislature that Six Hundred Fifty Thousand 85 

Dollars ($650,000.00) shall be transferred to the Department of 86 

Agriculture and Commerce for the Beaver Control or Eradication 87 

Program during the Fiscal Year 2026. 88 

SECTION 6. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 and 89 

authorized for expenditure in Section 3, Five Million Dollars 90

[...]

provide a protective footwear allowance of not more than Two 134 

Hundred Dollars ($200.00) per person annually for Engineers, 135 

Maintenance, and Construction Workers as part of their safety 136 

equipment. 137 

SECTION 10.  Of the funds appropriated to the Mississippi 138 

Department of Transportation, Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 139 

($450,000.00) shall be used for the Statewide Litter Prevention 140 

Program. 141 

SECTION 11.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, not less 142 

than Eighty Million Dollars ($80,000,000.00) shall be expended for 143 

contracted maintenance overlay and pavement rehabilitation.

[...]

Such grants, donations or contributions 239 

shall be received and expended under the rules and regulations of 240 

the Department of Finance and Administration in a manner 241 

consistent with the escalation of federal funds not to exceed One 242 

Hundred Twenty-five Million Dollars ($125,000,000.00). 243 

SECTION 19.  With the funds appropriated herein, the 244 

Mississippi Department of Transportation is authorized to make 245 

payments for expenses incurred during prior fiscal years for an 246 

amount not to exceed Two Hundred Ten Thousand One Hundred Thirteen 247